

GAHC010096902024



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/262/2024**

BIPUL CHILA OJA  
S/O- LATE BHUBAN CHILA OJA, R/O- MELACHAKAR, WARD NO-10, T.P  
CHALIHA ROAD, P.O AND DIST-SIVASAGAR, ASSAM.

VERSUS

KAILASH KARTHIK N IAS AND ORS  
THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM PHE DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,  
GUWAHATI-06, KAMRUP(M), ASSAM

2:JAYANT NARLIKAR IAS  
THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM  
FINANCE DEPTT. DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-06  
KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM

3:DIBYAJYOTI DUARAH  
CHIEF ENGINEER (R)  
PHE DEPARTMENT  
HENGRABARI  
GUWAHATI-36  
KAMRUP  
ASSAM

4:AMIYA KUMAR SARMA  
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER DIBRUGARH PHE CIRCLE  
DIBRUGARH-786001  
DIST- DIBRUGARH  
ASSAM

5:RAJEN PHUKAN

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SIVASAGAR PHE DIVISION  
SIVASAGAR-785640  
DIST- SIVASAGAR  
ASSAM

6:ALAKESH KAKOTY  
JUNIOR ENGINEER PHE STORE SIVASAGAR  
PHE DIVISION  
SIVASAGAR-785640  
DIST- SIVASAGAR  
ASSAM

7:RAJ MOHAN DEURI  
ACCOUNT OFFICER  
SIVASAGAR PHE DIVISION  
SIVASAGAR-785640  
DIST- SIVASAGAR  
ASSA

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. HIMADRI SANKAR BORAH, P. BORAH,MR. P HAZARIKA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : ,

**BEFORE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

**O R D E R**

**12.03.2025**

On request made by Mr. P. Hazarika, learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after two weeks along with Cont.Cas(C) No.261/2024.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**